SIEMENS

Price list for Offerings with Usage-based Fees

Offering

Usage-based fees!

Currency information

Analyze MyMachine / Condition

Asset Activation

200 € / year / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Analyze MyMachine /
Condition on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

Analyze MyPerformance /OEE

Asset (Monthly)

22.5 € / month / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Asset (Yearly)

180 € / year / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Analyze MyPerformance
/OEE on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

Analyze MyPerformance /OEE Package

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Monthly)

24 € / month / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Yearly)

190 € / year / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Analyze MyPerformance
/OEE Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in
your country of residence on the date of your order,
such fee will be charged.

Analyze MyPerformance /OEE Pro

Asset (Monthly)

105 € / month / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Asset (Yearly)

840 € / year / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Analyze MyPerformance
/OEE Pro on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

Analyze MyPerformance /OEE Pro Package

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Monthly)

106 € / month / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Analyze MyPerformance
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Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Yearly)

850 € / year / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

/OEE Pro Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store
in your country of residence on the date of your order,
such fee will be charged.

Asset Attributes

Asset Attributes Pay-Per-Use

0.165 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits?

500 Asset Attributes

0.154 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits

1 000 Asset Attributes

0.154 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits

2 500 Asset Attributes

0.154 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits

5 000 Asset Attributes 0.143 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits
10 000 Asset Attributes 0.143 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits
25 000 Asset Attributes 0.143 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits
50 000 Asset Attributes 0.121 €/ 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits
500 000 Asset Attributes 0.099 € / 1 Asset Attribute exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Asset Attributes on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Asset Operations Analytics

Assets

20 € / month / 1 Asset (2-9 activated Assets),
17 € / month / 1 Asset (10-49 activated Assets) and
14 € /month/ 1 Asset (for each activated Asset above 49)
exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Asset Operations
Analytics on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

Backing Services

XS 0.22 € / commenced hour in use of a Backing Service XS (full hours principle)
S10 0.286€ / commenced hour in use of a Backing Service S10 (full hours principle)
S10 HA 0.495 € / commenced hour in use of a Backing Service S10 HA (full hours principle)
M 0.726 € / commenced hour in use of a Backing Service M (full hours principle)

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Backing Services Pay-Per-
Use on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.
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M50

0.363 € / commenced hour in use of a Backing Service M50 (full hours principle)

M150 HA

0.814€ / commenced hour in use of a Backing Service M150 HA (full hours
principle)

Energy Manager Application

Asset

6.90 € / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Energy Manager on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

lloT Data Package

Analytics API Calls

0.44 € / 100 analytics API calls package® exceeding the authorized limits

File Storage

0.033 €/ 0.5 GB exceeding the authorized limits

Notifications Emails

0.517 € / 1 000 Emails package exceeding the authorized limits

Notifications Mobile Push

0.253 € / 100 000 Mobile Push package exceeding the authorized limits

Notification SMS 6.138 € / 25 SMS package exceeding the authorized limits
Olpeetiaifleis lsishis - 14 ueils 3.3 €/ 1 KPI exceeding the authorized limits
aggregated TS data)

Operations Insight Analytics -
Processed Data (using IDL)

9.075 € / 1 GB exceeding the authorized limits

Operations Insight Rules

1.32 €/ 1 rule exceeding the authorized limits

Operations Insight simple KPIs

1.32 € / 1 KPI exceeding the authorized limits

Time Series Data Ingest Rate

0.132 €/ 0.01 kB/s package exceeding the authorized limits

Time Series Data Storage

0.033 €/ 0.5 GB exceeding the authorized limits

Visual Flow Creator Compute Hours

3.212 € / 1 compute hour exceeding the authorized limits

Event Types

5.5 € /5 Event Types package exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of lloT Data Package on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.
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Events

1.1 € /2 500 Events package exceeding the authorized limits

Integrated Data Lake (IDL)

Data storage

0.275 € / 1 GB exceeding the authorized limits

Read operations

0.275 € / 10 000 read operations package exceeding the authorized limits

Search operations

0.275 € / 10 000 search operations package exceeding the authorized limits

Stored objects

0.275 € / 10 000 stored objects package exceeding the authorized limits

Volume of read data

0.275 € / 1 GB exceeding the authorized limits

Volume of write data

0.275 € / 1 GB exceeding the authorized limits

Write operations

0.275 € / 10 000 write operations package exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Integrated Data Lake on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Intosite Connector Application

Site 15 € / 1 Site exceeding the authorized limits
Connector 15 € / 1 Connector exceeding the authorized limits
Connection 1 €/ 1 Connection exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Intosite Connector on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Machine Monitor Application

Asset

12 € / month / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Machine Monitor on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Manage MyAI Application

Model Training

2.75 € / 1 Model Training Hour exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyAl on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.
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Manage MyMachines

Asset (Monthly)

45 € / month / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Asset (Yearly)

360 € / year / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyMachines on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Manage MyMachines Package

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Monthly)

55€ / month / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Yearly)

480 € / year / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyMachines
Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

Manage MyMachines /Remote

Asset (Monthly)

65 € / month / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Asset (Yearly)

540 € / year / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyMachines
/Remote on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

Manage MyMachines /Remote Package

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Monthly)

75 € / month / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Yearly)

660 € / year / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyMachines
/Remote Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store
in your country of residence on the date of your order,
such fee will be charged.

Manage MyMachines /Spindle-Mo

nitor

Asset (Yearly)

120 € / year / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyMachines
/Spindle-Monitor on http://www.mindsphere.io/store
in your country of residence on the date of your order,
such fee will be charged.

Manage MyMachines /Spindle-Mo

nitor Package

Asset and MindSphere Resources
(Yearly)

240 € / year / 1 Asset and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Manage MyMachines
/Spindle-Monitor Package on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
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residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Performance Insight Application

Asset

6.90 € / 1 Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Performance Insight on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Predictive Service Assistance Package

Modules “Asset Availability” and
“Plant Efficiency” and MindSphere
Resources

5 € / month / 2 Modules and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized
limits

Modules “Asset Availability”, “Plant
Efficiency”, “Drives System Analyzer"

and MindSphere Resources

15 € / month / 3 Modules and MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized
limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Predictive Service
Assistance Package on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

Semantic Data Interconnect (SDI)

SDI Outbound Traffic

0.143 € / 1 GB exceeding the authorized limits

SDI Query Executions

0.165 € / 1 query execution exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of Semantic Data
Interconnect on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in
your country of residence on the date of your order,
such fee will be charged.

SENTRON powermind Package

MindSphere Resources for 5 Devices
Extension

10 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 10 Devices
Extension

15 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 20 Devices
Extension

25 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 100
Devices Extension

90 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SENTRON powermind
Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.
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MindSphere Resources for Asset
Attributes Extensions

5 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for Data
Ingest Extensions

2 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for Premium
Analytics Extensions

15 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

SICAM Localizer Package

Device Extension 1

6 € / month / Device Extension 1 exceeding the authorized limits

Device Extension 2

5 € / month / Device Extension 2 exceeding the authorized limits

SMS Notifications

12 € / month / 25 SMS package exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SICAM Localizer Package
on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

SICAM Navigator Package

MindSphere Resources for 1 Station
Extension

37 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 50
Stations Extension

1 700 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 200
Stations Extension

6 400 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 50 Data
Points Extension

25 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 50
Notifications Extension

12 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SICAM Navigator
Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

SIMATIC Notifier Application

Notification Rule

1.07 €/ 1 Notification Rule exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SIMATIC Notifier on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.
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SINUMERIK Service Assistance

Module “Machine Transparency”

5 € / month / Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Module “Machine Condition”

25 € / month / Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Module “Error Analysis”

25 € / month / Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SINUMERIK Service
Assistance on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.

SINUMERIK Service Assistance Package

Module “Machine Transparency”

5 € / month / Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Module “Machine Condition”

25 € / month / Asset exceeding the authorized limits

Module “Error Analysis”

25 € / month / Asset exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SINUMERIK Service
Assistance Package on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

SIPROTEC Dashboard Package

MindSphere Resources for 1 Station
Extension

80 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 1 Device
Extension

15 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 50 Devices
Extension

625 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 200
Devices Extension

2 250 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 50 Data
Points Extension

25 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SIPROTEC Dashboard
Package on http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your
country of residence on the date of your order, such
fee will be charged.
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MindSphere Resources for Wear
Monitoring Lite Extension

10 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

MindSphere Resources for 50
Notifications Extension

12 € / month / MindSphere Resources exceeding the authorized limits

SITRANS Smart Condition Monitoring 1Q Package

Prediction Model

20 € / month / 1 Prediction Model exceeding the authorizes limits

and MindSphere Resources

Training Time for Prediction Model 12 € / month / 1 month of training time for Prediction Model and MindSphere

Resources

If a usage-based fee is displayed in a different currency
on the product detail page of SITRANS Smart Condition
Monitoring |Q Package on
http://www.mindsphere.io/store in your country of
residence on the date of your order, such fee will be
charged.

to any other usage metric packages mentioned herein.

1) The usage-based fees do not include the price for the base subscription and/or upgrades/extensions of the Offering (if any); such prices are set out in the Order. Usage-based fees are charged monthly.

2) For Asset Attributes the authorized limits are set out in the Order. For Asset Attributes Pay-Per-Use the authorized limit is 0. For all other usage metrics mentioned herein, the authorized limits are set out in the
relevant Product Sheet available on https://siemens.mindsphere.io/en/docs/Product-Descriptions-Overview.
3) The excess analytics API calls are charged for in increments of 100. Example: If you make 301 API calls in excess of the authorized limits, then 4*0,40 € = 1,60 € are being charged. The same logic applies accordingly

Price List for Offerings with Usage-based Fees v1.9 (Mar. 23)

Unrestricted

9/9



http://www.mindsphere.io/store
https://siemens.mindsphere.io/en/docs/Product-Descriptions-Overview

